after completion of this Offering. Net tangible book value is the amount that results from subtracting total liabilities
and intangible assets from total assets. Dilution arises mainly as a result of our arbitrary determination of the Offering
price of the shares being offered. Dilution of the value of the shares you purchase is also a result of the lower book
value of the common stock held by existing shareholders.

As of August 31, 2018, the net tangible book value of our shares of common stock was approximately ($78,301) or
approximately ($0.002) per share based on 48,491,485 shares outstanding (not including 3,116,468 shares of Common
Stock reserved for issuance upon the exercise of outstanding options and warrants all of which have an exercise price
of $1.00(USD) per share).

The following table sets forth as of August 31, 2018, the number of shares of Common Stock purchased from us and
the total consideration paid by our existing stockholder and by new investors in this offering if new investors purchase
25%, 50%, 75% or 100% of the Primary Offering, after deduction of offering expenses, assuming a purchase price in
this offering of $2.00(USD) per share of Common Stock.

100% of
Offering Sold

75% of
Offering Sold

50% of
Offering Sold

25% of
Offering Sold

Number of current shares held 48,491,485 48,491,485 48,491,485 48,491,485
Number of new shares issued 2,000,000 1,500,000 1,000,000 500,000
Total number of shares held 50,491,485 49,991,485 49,491,485 48,991,485

Net tangible book value before this offering (182,115 ) (182,115 ) (182,115 ) (182,115 )
Net offering proceeds to the Company 3,810,321 2,810,321 1,810,321 810,321
Net tangible book value after this offering $3,628,206 $2,628,206 $1,628,206 $628,206

Assumed public offering price per share $2.00 $2.00 $2.00 $2.00
Net tangible book value per share before this offering $(0.004 ) $(0.004 ) $(0.004 ) $(0.004 )
Increase attributable to new investors $0.077 $0.057 $0.038 $0.018
Net tangible book value per share after this offering $0.073 $0.054 $0.034 $0.014
Dilution per share to new stockholders $1.927 $1.946 $1.966 $1.986

16

Edgar Filing: QUANTUM ENERGY INC. - Form 424B4

37

Assuming we sell all 2,000,000 shares for sale through the Primary Offering and after deducting estimated offering
expenses payable by us, our as adjusted net tangible book value as of August 31, 2018 would have been $3,678,187
(USD) or $0.077 (USD) per share. This amount represents an immediate increase in the as adjusted net tangible book
value of $0.077(USD) per share to our existing stockholders and an immediate dilution in the as adjusted net tangible
book value of approximately $1.927 (USD) per share to new investors purchasing Common Stock in the Primary